506276864 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6323611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution D	
NATIONAL INSTITUTE	ATIONAL INSTITUTE OF METEOR		DLOGICAL SCIENCES	06/30/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ					
Name:		NAL II	NSTITUTE OF METEOROLOGI	CAL SC	ENCES	
Street Address:	33, SEC	3, SEOHOBUK-RO, SEOGWIPO-SI, JEJU-DO				
City:	SEOGV	NIPO-	-SI			
State/Country:	KOREA	A, REF	PUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	63568					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Iotal: 1					
Property Type			Numera			
		16010	Number			
Application Number:		16916				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	6144 e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 266-5145 Dipprocurement.com DK TANKHA REENLEIGH DRIVE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	6144 e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 266-5145 Dipprocurement.com DK TANKHA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	6144 e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 266-5145 Dipprocurement.com DK TANKHA REENLEIGH DRIVE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	6144 e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 266-5145 Dipprocurement.com DK TANKHA REENLEIGH DRIVE ELL, NEW JERSEY 08080			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	OATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be sectors? Pipprocurement.com DK TANKHA REENLEIGH DRIVE ELL, NEW JERSEY 08080 PCTN_04NP_US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	o the e l; if th 856-2 ash@ ASHC 36 GF	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be sectors? 266-5145 Dipprocurement.com DK TANKHA REENLEIGH DRIVE ELL, NEW JERSEY 08080 PCTN_04NP_US ASHOK TANKHA			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Geon Tae KIM; Seon Jeong KIM; Bo Young AHN; Hyoung Gu NAM; Hyun Bong KIM; Jeong Sun LEE; Yoon Sock SHIN; Baek Jo KIM, hereby declare that we are the joint inventors of the invention relating to the patent application titled "Covering Device For Protecting Anemometer Engaged With External Frame Mounted On Vehicle", and patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to National Institute of Meteorological Sciences (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Korean Institute, located at 33, Seohobuk-ro, Seogwipo-si, Jeju-do, 63568, Republic of Korea, duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) and any and all non-provisional patent application(s), continuation(s), divisional(s), foreign, reissue(s) and renewals of the invention and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the US and any and all other countries, and any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s), and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file, in our names, application(s) for Letters Patent(s) in any and all countries. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to hold and enjoy the above referenced Letters Patent(s), to the full end of the term(s) for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;

We hereby covenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

We further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent(s) that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, all known facts respecting said invention, said application and said Letters Patent(s); testify in any and all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all disclaimers and non-provisional patent applications, divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention or improvement(s) in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

We authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to make an application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us;

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053913 FRAME: 0371

Patent Applications

required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the US whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent(s) for said invention, including any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be issued and granted as on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

力对网

Geon Tae KIM First Inventor

Date 2020, 6,23

Address: 802 dong, 1604 ho, 113, Seonsuchon-ro, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25458, Republic of Korea

Seon Jeong KIM Second Inventor

Date 2020, 6,23

Address: Na dong, 102 ho, 2, Seonggokgoyang-gil, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25473, Republic of Korea

Bo Young AHN Third Inventor

Date 2020 6.23

Address: 106 dong 803 ho, 344, Hoesan-ro, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25599, Republic of Korea

낭 평구

Hyoung Gu NAM Fourth Inventor

Date 2020.6.23

Address: 511 ho, 82, Yeondang-gil, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25469, Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053913 FRAME: 0372

Hyun Bong KIM Fifth Inventor

2020.6.23 Date

Address: Na dong, 301 ho, 2, Seonggokgoyang-gil, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25473, Republic of Korea

0/ NON

Jeong Sun LEE Sixth Inventor

Date 2020. 6.23

Address: 107 dong, 1406 ho, 37, Hoesan-ro 383beon-gil, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25598, Republic of Korea

E

Yoon Sook SHIN Seventh Inventor

Date 2020. 6. 23

Address: Na dong, 202 ho, 2, Seonggokgoyang-gil, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25473, Republic of Korea

Baek Jo KIM Eighth Inventor

2020. 6.23 Date

Address: 101 dong, 1204 ho, 124, Haseulla-ro, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 25517, Republic of Korea